MAN Four-Stroke
Propulsion Engines
112
113
MAN Four-Stroke Propulsion Engines
MAN Four-Stroke Propulsion Engines – All Emission Requirements
Besides the focus on power density and fuel economy, MAN Diesel &
Turbo is committed to a steady reduction of the environmental impact of

or flag state authority), kind of seating or a mounted gallery can lead to higher
values.
Engine Type Designation
121
MAN Four-Stroke Propulsion Engines
* The engine complies with EPA Tier 2
500-514 L51/60DF V51/60DF
500-514 L48/60CR V48/60CR
500-514 L48/60B V48/60B
720-750 L35/44DF
720-750 L32/44CR V32/44CR
720-750 L32/40 V32/40
1000-1032 V28/33D STC*
775 L28/32A
800 L27/38
L27/38 (MDO/MGO)
900 L23/30A
1000 L21/31
0 5,000 10,000 15,000 20,000 25,000
r/min
kW
Engine type
122
L1
L
830
4,713
2,280
5,517
Tier lll
Tier IIl in gas mode
Tier llMAN V51/60DF
Bore: 510 mm, Stroke: 600 mm
Speed r/min 514 500
mep bar 19.1 19.1
 kW kW
12V51/60DF 12,000 11,700
14V51/60DF 14,000 13,650
16V51/60DF 16,000 15,600
18V51/60DF 18,000 17,550
LHV of fuel gas ≥ 28,000 kJ/Nm3
(Nm³ corresponds to one cubic meter of gas at 0 °C and 1.013 bar)
Dimensions
Cyl. No. 12 14 16 18
L mm 10,254 11,254 12,254 13,644
L1 mm 9,088 10,088 11,088 12,088
Dry mass t 187 213 240 265
Minimum centreline distance for twin engine installation: 4,800 mm
Specific Fuel Oil Consumption (SFOC) and Heat Rate to ISO conditions
MCR 100% 85%
Specific fuel oil con-
sumption1)
180.0 g/kWh3)
180.0 g/kWh4)
179.0 g/kWh3)
179.0 g/kWh4)
Heat rate2) 7,400 kJ/kWh3)
7,520 kJ/kWh4)